WHEATON PARK DISTRICT CHANGE ORDER

Project: Fall Asphalt Project Change Order No.: 1
To: Chicagoland Paving Change Order Date: 10/16/24
Attn:  William Bowes
225 Telser Rd. Contract Date: 9/20/24

Lake Zurich, IL 60047

Contract Fall Asphalt Project
For:

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

1. Remove the Blanchard Building parking lot repair from the scope of work.

Deduct from the Contract:

$10,000.00

The original Contract Sum was $140,000.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders $0
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order $ $140,000.00
The Contract Sum will be DECREASED by this Change Order $(10,000.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $130,000.00
The Contract Time will not be changed 0

The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order is unchanged

Wheaton Park District Chicagoland Paving
Owner Contractor

102 East Wesley Street 225 Telser Rd.
Wheaton, IL 60187 Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Address e Address

Py e T V), S

Michael J. Benard, Executive Director William Bowes




